900287785

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM303068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC Bank, National Association, as Agent		02/28/2014	national bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gill Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	5271 Plainfield Ave., N.E.		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49525		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		
Name:	Gill Industries - Georgia, Inc.		
Street Address:	5271 Plainfield Ave., N.E.		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49525		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		
Name:	Gill Holding Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	5271 Plainfield Ave., N.E.		
City:	Grand Rapids		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	49525		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3171544	G GILL INDUSTRIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3192789	METAL ENGINEERED TO MOVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7346231625

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

(734) 623-1678 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0896 900287785

Email: nhudge@dickinsonwright.com

Correspondent Name: Nora L. Hudge, Paralegal
Address Line 1: Dickinson Wright PLLC

Address Line 2: 350 South Main Street, Suite 300
Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7-4576

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nora L. Hudge, Paralegal

SIGNATURE: /Nora L. Hudge/

DATE SIGNED: 04/30/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=Gill - Release in Trademarks#page1.tif source=Gill - Release in Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0897

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST - TRADEMARKS

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest – Trademarks (this "Release") is made as of February 26, 2014 by PNC Bank, National Association ("PNC"), in its capacity as agent (PNC in such capacity, "Agent") for itself and the various other financial institutions (collectively, the "Lenders") party from time to time to that certain Revolving Credit, Term Loan and Security Agreement dated as of July 22, 2010, as amended (the "Credit Agreement"), with Gill Industries, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Gill Industries"), Gill Industries – Georgia, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Gill Georgia"), and Gill Holding Company, Inc., a Michigan corporation ("Gill Industries and Gill Georgia are collectively called the "Companies").

Recitals

- 1. In connection with the Credit Agreement, the Companies executed and delivered to Agent that certain Rider to Security Agreement Trademarks dated as of July 22, 2010 (the "Rider", and together with the Credit Agreement, the "Security Agreement").
- 2. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Companies pledged, assigned and granted to Agent, a security interest in the trademarks and trademark applications identified on Schedule 1 to this Release (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- 3. The Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 004271/0396 on September 2, 2010.
- 4. The Agent wishes to reassign to the Companies and release all interest that Agent may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any and all security interests in the Trademarks, and reassigns to the Companies, without recourse, representation or warranty, all interest of Agent in the Trademarks.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

Thomas Humbyrd, Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0898

SCHEDULE 1 TRADEMARKS

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE
"G" logo and Gill Industries Inc.	3,171,544	United States of America	11/14/06
Metal Engineered to Move	3,192,789	United States of America	1/2/07

RECORDED: 04/30/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005270 FRAME: 0899